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    Dear church family,
           October 31, 2017 marks the 500th anniversary of the Protestant Reformation when Martin Luther challenged the people of his day to turn back to the truth and application of the Bible as one’s final authority for faith and practice in a relationship with God.
           Our Fellowship of Baptist Churches have prepared “The Greatest Book Series” (see www.thegreatestbook.ca) as a call to all our Fellowship churches across Canada to spend 14 days together studying the Bible and celebrating the gift and treasure of God’s Word. 
           We plan as a church to use these materials from Sunday October 15 to 29 (three Sundays) in our Sunday School classes and in the morning sermons. Then together we want to enjoy daily Bible readings for the 14 days in between.  You can look up the daily devotional comments for those 14 days or pick up a copy in advance at the back of our church auditorium.  Below is a summary of the 14 days (plus the final Sunday) of suggested readings.  I have put a suggested expanded reading in the right column for those who have more time to read God’s Word on that particular day.
           Our missions conference will follow on Sunday November 5 through November 12 with the theme of “Sharing God’s Treasure.”
           May the treasure of God’s Word bless us as we read, enjoy and apply it together!
							Sincerely, Pastor Rob	 

 


      Date				Today’s Reading			Expanded Reading   
 		
 Sunday, Oct. 15			 2 Timothy 3:14-17			Book of 2 Timothy
 Monday Oct. 16			 Ephesians 6:10-20			Ephesians chapters 1-3
 Tuesday Oct. 17			 Titus 1:1-16				Book of Titus  
 Wednesday, Oct. 18		 James 1:1-18			James chapters 1-2	
 Thursday, Oct. 19			 James 1:19-27			James chapters 3-5
 Friday, Oct. 20			 Psalm 119:9-16			Psalm 119:1-64
 Saturday Oct. 21			 Romans 1:1-17			Romans chapters 1-3
 Sunday Oct. 22			 2 Corinthians 3:7-18		2 Corinthians ch. 1-3
 Monday Oct. 23			 Ephesians 6:10-20 (again!)		Ephesians chapters 4-6
 Tuesday Oct. 24			 Psalm 119:65-72			Psalm 119:65-176
 Wednesday Oct. 25		 1 Peter 1:1-25			Book of 1 Peter 
 Thursday Oct. 26			 John 4:39-42				John chapter 4
 Friday Oct. 27			 Hebrews 4:12-16		            Hebrews chapters 1-4
 Saturday Oct. 28			 1 Corinthians 7:29-35		1 Corinthians ch. 6-7
 Sunday Oct. 29	                         Nehemiah 8:1-18                             Nehemiah ch. 8,9 and 12
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